PUBLIC LAW BOARD NO. 2850

Avard No. 189
Case No. 189 )

(Brotherhood of Malntenence of Way Empiloyes
BARTIES TO DISPUTE:

(The Buriington Northern Santz Fe Raivoad (Former

(ATSF Railway Company)

STATEMENT OF CLAIM:

1. The Carrier violatsd the Agreement on July 27, 2001, when it
diemissed Mr. C. D. Whesler from service for allagedly violating
Maintenanos of Way Operating Rules 1.1, 1.1.1, 1.1.2, 1.4.3, 1.2.5,

.C.lndﬂ&lbyhlﬂnquuponlpodeury ~

2. As a conhsequance of the Carrier's viociation referred to sbove Mr.

Whaeier shail be retumed to servics, the discipiine shall be removed

from his personal record and he shall be compensated for ail weges
lost, i any, In acoordance with the Agreement.

EINDINGS

ummmwmmaummmmmmmmmm
htl'lin are clrrhf ahd smpicyes within tho mnnlna of ﬂu Ralluny Labor Act, as
amondcd. Furth.r. the Board Is duly eomﬂumd by Aarum.m. hm ]urhdl:don of the
Parties and of the subject matter, and the Parties to0 this dispute were given dus notice of
the hearing thereon. |

Claimant, an September 19, 2000, ropomd an lnjuq he sustained on Septembar
7, 2000, , -

On October 3, 2000, Carrier wrote Claiment advising he was baing withheld from
servica pending the cutcome of an Investigation scheduled O.ctnblr. 18, 2000, to develop
his responsibiity, If any, In oomﬂonmm'hh.m of the injury.

ke
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Claimant contends that he slipped on some oll In the back of the truck on
September 7, 2000, and as a result sustained an injury he reported on September 19,
2000. He statsd the late filing was due to the fact that the Injury did not immediately
cause him to think it was serious so he did not report It, yst he claimed he was In pain
and worked withaut talling anyone until he requested to fils an Injury report.

A Carrier withess who was the truck driver responsible for the truck, testified that
on Septembaer 8, 2000, he had the truck steam cisaned as there was hydraullc ‘oll on the
truck bed from a broken hydraulic line on the boom. Thor‘fon', on Ssptamber 7, the
truck was clean and squared away.

Furthermors, no one Claimant worked with from September 7 to September 19
recalied Claimant complaining of hurting or suffering any pain, nor did anyone notics any
differencs in his work patterns. ‘

Claimant's version of how and when the injury occurred ls not in harmony with the
witnesses who testified at the Inveatigation.

Claimant may well have sustained an injury, but the when and how stil remains
unknown, and the filing and notification thereof was unduly delayed and not adequately
justified.

The discipline will not be disturbed. The Carrier furnished substantial evidence of
Claimant’s culpabllity for the charges assossed,

AWARD
Claim denied.
ORDER
This Board, after consideration of the disputs identified above, hereby orders that
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an award favorable to the Claimant(s) not be made.

Lo feaks

Robert L. Hicks, Chairman & Neutral Member

(Dl R

Rick 8. Wehrll, Labor Member Thomas M. Rohiling, Carrier iomw

Dated: Mk)’l‘!’ 2012



